

SC No. 7710/16
FIR No. 8/16
PS. Hauz Khas
U/s.302/34 IPC
State Vs. Vishal & Ors.

07.12.2016

Pr. Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State

Report has been received from Medical Officer, Central Jail No. 3, Tihar, New Delhi, which states that file of accused Ravinder @ Raju has been planned to be sent to fix the date of CECT chest at Lok Nayak Hospital.

No report has been received from DCP, 3rd Battalion and DG (Prisons), Central Jail, Tihar, regarding request of accused Salman for separate van.

The DCP, 3rd Battalion and DG (Prisons), Central Jail, Tihar, will file their response to the request of accused Salman for separate van for transportation from Tihar Jail to Saket Court and from Saket Court to Tihar Jail.

Report be filed on the next date of hearing i.e. 07.01.2017. Copy of this order as well as copy of order dated 29.11.2016 be sent to DCP, 3rd Battalion and DG (Prisons, Central Jail, Tihar.

List on **07.01.2017**, the date already fixed.

(Sandeep Yadav)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/07.12.2016