

SC No. 7710/2016
FIR No.08/16
PS : Hauz Khas
U/s 302/34 IPC
State vs. Vishal @ Bunty etc.

10.02.2017

Present: Mr. DK Singh, Substituted Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Pursuant to the notice Superintendent Central Jail No.3 has sent his reply as per which the accused/patient Ravinder was required to be taken to Lok Nayak Hospital for CECT Chest and blood investigation on 10.02.2017. Let the status of investigation conducted on 10.02.2017 be also called for consideration for 15.02.2017.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/10.02.2017