

SC No.7710/16
FIR No.08/16
PS: Hauz Khas
State vs. Vishal @ Buntty etc.

04.03.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Medical report in respect of accused Ravinder @ Raju from Superintendent, Central Jail No.3, Tihar, New Delhi has been received.

As per medical report, CECT Chest test has reported as metallic foreign body in the left paraspinal muscles at T4 level and patient is planned for review at DDU hospital on 04.03.2017 with CECT Chest report and film.

As per report, there is no fresh complaint from the accused, be put up on the date already fixed i.e. 31.03.2017.

Let Medical Officer to send report regarding visit at DDU hospital scheduled on 04.03.2017, on the next date.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/04.03.2017