

SC No. 29/16
FIR No. 8/2016
PS: Hauz Khas
State vs. Vishal @ Bunty etc. (3)
31.03.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty is produced from JC.
Accused Salman is produced from JC.
Accused Ravinder produced through video conference.

No report from DCP, 3rd Battalion received in compliance of order dated 07.12.2016. Let report be called again and copy of this order as well as previous order be attached with the notice.

Report from the Medical Officer, Central Jail-3 has been received which shows that upon the visit to DDU hospital on 04.03.2017, the patient was seen by surgery specialist and orthopedic specialist and he is planned to review on 01.04.2017. It is further stated that on the review on 04.03.2017, the vitals of accused were reportedly stable and general conditions were also found satisfactory. Let the Medical officer, Central Jail-3 be sent notice to keep sending the review reports of the accused as and when he is taken to visit hospital for his health issue.

Accused Vishal @ Bunty has moved an application for providing medical facility from outside hospital DDU/ AIIMS for back pain. Let report be called from concerned Medical officer for next date of hearing. Put up on **28.04.2017.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/31.03.2017