

SC No.7710/16
FIR No.08/16
PS: Hauz Khas
State vs. Vishal @ Buntty etc.

23.10.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.

Witnesses namely Ct. Sawan and HC Gulab Singh are present. It is already 12:20 pm. However, since morning, Ld. Addl. PP is busy in recording evidence in the court of Sh. S.K. Gautam, Ld. ASJ, South, New Delhi as regular pp of said court is on leave and it has been informed that evidence in said case will conclude only till lunch. In view of said circumstances and on account of non availability of Ld. Addl. PP for State, the witness present today, are discharged unexamined.

Let said witnesses be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2017.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/23.10.2017