

SC No.7710/2016
FIR No.8/16
PS: Hauz Khas
State Vs. Vishal @ Bunty etc.

29.01.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused from JC

PW HC Gulab Singh is present.

It is already 1.30pm. On account of recording lengthy statement of victim in FIR No.193/2017, PS Malviya Nagar State Vs. Anil Panwar @ Kallu no time left for recording statement of witness. Hence, PW HC Gulab Singh is discharged today and be summoned for the next date.

Pw Insp. Anand and Ct. Sawan are absent despite service. Issue Bws. in the sum of Rs.5000/- each for 19.04.2018.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/ 29.01.2018