

SC No.7710/2016
State Vs.Vishal @ Bunty etc.
FIR No.8/2016
PS. Hauz Khas

19.04.2018

Present : Sh.Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Sh. Anil Basoya,Ld.Consel for accused Vishal @
Bunty
Accused Vishal and Salman produced from JC
Accused Ravinder is absent

PW3 Sh.Arinjaya Jain examined, cross examined on behalf of two accused, when file is seen for knowing the counsel for third accused Ravinder, it is pointed out that he was granted interim bail which was to expire today itself and said accused had yet not surrendered either before this court or before Superintendent Jail till date. Despite several calls nobody appeared on behalf of accused Ravinder, hence bail bond of accused Ravinder stands forfeited, PW3 Arinjaya who is present in the court stands discharged for today, he may be called for the purpose of his cross examination after the appearance of accused Ravinder.

Issue NBWs/production warrant against accused Ravinder for the next date.

Be put up on 09.05.2018 for appearance of accused Ravinder.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/19.04.2018