

SC No.7710/2016
State Vs.Vishal @ Bunty etc.
FIR No.8/2016
PS . Hauz Khas

08.06.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. PP for the state
Accused Vishal @ Bunty and Salman @ Samma
produced from JC
Accused Ravinder @ Raju is absent.

Accused Ravinder @ Raju, who was granted interim bail is absent. NBWs issued against him on the last date also received back unexecuted with the report that father of accused Ravinder @ Raju has already sold out the house and whole family has shifted to some unknown place. Even the surety remained unserved as report has come that he was living as tenant and has left the said tenanted premises. From the report on process it appears that accused Ravinder @ Raju has jumped the bail and is deliberately evading his arrest.

Issue process u/s 82 Cr.PC against accused Ravinder @ Raju and notice be issued afresh to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC for next date.

List on **28.07.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/08.06.2018