

SC No.7710/2016
FIR No.8/16
PS.Hauz Khas
State Vs. Vishal etc.

17.08.2018

Present : Sh.Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Accused Vishal and Salman produced from JC
Accused Ravinder absent

On the last date undersigned was on judicial training and surety of accused Ravinder has appeared in the court and has informed that accused Ravinder is in JC in case FIR No.189/18 PS Seelam Put. Hence production warrant be issued against accused Ravinder for the next date.

List for appearance of accused Ravinder on
12.09.2018.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.08.2018