

SC No.7710/16
FIR No.8/16
PS: Hauz Khas
State vs. Vishal @ Bunty

06.02.2019

Present: Mr. Nischal, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.
Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman and Ravinder.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Salman and Ravinder.

Witness/PW2 HC Gulab Singh is present. He has been examined partly. His further examination in chief is deferred as the case property brought by MHC (M) is in different parcels and in absence of details of parcels which would be there in FSL report, the parcels cannot be opened.

Perusal of record shows that FSL report has not been filed on record by the IO.

Let notice be sent to IO to file FSL report on record.

Let PW2 be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Witness Ct. Savan is absent despite service. Hence, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

Witness/PW3 Arinijay Jain is present for his cross examination by accused Ravinder.

Counsel for accused Salman submits that PW3 was examined on 19.04.2018 and accused Salman could not cross

(Contd...2)

examine him as his counsel was not available on that day therefore, he requests to cross examine PW3 also on behalf of accused Salman.

At oral request of counsel, accused Salman is allowed to cross examine PW3.

PW3 cross examined on behalf of accused Salman and Ravinder and discharged.

Put up for PE on **18.04.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/06.02.2019