

SC No.7710/2016
FIR No. 8/2016
PS. Hauz Khas
State Vs. Vishal @ Bunty etc.

11.07.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
All accused produced from JC
Sh.Anil Basoya, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Bunty
Sh. Pankaj Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman

PW4 Insp.Devender Kumar examined and discharged.

PW5 Ct. Sawan examined in chief. Cross examined partly. Further cross examination deferred at request of defence counsel. It is informed that examination of one other eye witness PW Gulab Singh was also deferred for want of FSL report pertaining to CCTV footage.

Let a request letter be sent to Director FSL to expedite the result. IO is also directed to collect the FSL result and file it in the court on or before the next date so that examination of witnesses can be concluded on next date. Notice be sent to IO in this regard.

Ct. Mohan Lal and Chotey Lal remained absent despite service. Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against them for next date.

List for PE on **25.07.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 11.07.2019