

SC No. 7710/2016
FIR No. 8/16
PS. Hauz Khas
State Vs. Vishal @ Bunty etc.

25.07.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All accused produced from JC

Sh. Anil Basoya, Ld. Counsel for accused vishal @ Bunty &
Ravinder @ Raju

Sh. Rajkumar Dewan. Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Salman

A report has been received from FSL to the effect that report with regard to CCTV footage has already been collected by Ct. Sudhir 05.07.2019, in view thereof concerned SHO is directed to ensure filing of same by way of supplementary chargesheet before next date failing which, he shall appear in person for explaining the reason.

Witness Ct. Savan, Ct Chottey Lal and Ct. Mohan Lal are present. All the said witnesses are the witnesses who were present in the van at the time of alleged incident and considering the fact that examination of already two witnesses is lying deferred on account of want of CCTV footage, I do not deem it appropriate to start the examination of other two witnesses as they may also be required to be shown the CCTV footage. In view thereof, all the witnesses are discharged unexamined. Let aforesaid witnesses be called again only after receipt of FSL report on the CCTV footage. However, other formal witnesses mentioned in the chargesheet may be summoned for the next date.

Be put up for PE on **04.09.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 25.07.2019