

SC No. 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No. 8 /2016
PS Hauz Khas
07.11.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju and Salman @ Samma not produced from J/C,UTPs are not produced today by the police in any of the courts. Lawyers are on strike on account of incident of rioting which occurred at Tis Hazari Courts on 02.11.2019. Police staff/official are also not present today in any of the case either as a witness or for assisting the court in the cases.

Case is listed today for PE.

No PW is present.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused persons.

List for appearance on 03.12.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 07.11.2019