

SC 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No.8 /2016
PS Hauz Khas

30.01.2020

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for state
All accused produced from JC
Sh. Anil Kumar Basoya, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vishal
Sh. Pankaj Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused
Salman

PW6 Insp. Mukesh Kumar Jain draftsman examined
and discharged.

Retired ACP Kishore is present. However, he has not
brought the original record of the list of inmates of the van
wherein alleged incident occurred. Witness says that he has
already retired from the job. In view thereof, let record be
summoned again. Direction be sent to Lock up Incharge to send
the relevant record. Let copy of relevant documents be also
sent alongwith notice to the Lockup incharge. Hence, witness
stands discharged.

List for PE on **27.03.2020.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-(03)/South
New Delhi/30.01.2020