

9

SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR no. 8 /2016
PS Hauz Khas
DLST010018082016
23.03.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr.Anil Basoya & Mr.Shitij, counsel for accused Vishal @
Bunty & Ravinder @ Raju.
All three accused produced from JC.
IO Insp.Anand Swaroop is present.

No PW present.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Salman
for shifting him to high risk jail or some other jail.

As per the reply submitted by Jail Superintendent, transfer
police of the prisoner is internal matter of jail authority and applicant's
application has been treated as representation of the applicant and same has
been sent to competent authority for necessary action.

In view of the reply of jail authority, no further order is
required.

This application stands disposed off.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 6.5.2021.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi /23.03.2021