

11

SC

29/2016

7710/2016

STATE

Vs.

VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)

8 /2016 (Hauz Khas)

In view of circular No.JudIII/F.7/South / Saket/2021/L-356 dated 31.12.21 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, issued on the basis of circular no.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through VC.

15.1.22

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr.Anil Basoya, Ld.Counsel for accused Vishal @ Bunty
alongwith accused (on interim bail)
Accused Salman Aslam produced from JC through VC.
Remaining one accused not produced from JC.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for appearance/production and PE on 24.3.22.

(Anil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)

Saket Courts/New Delhi/15.1.22/gk