

13

SC 29/2016 7710/2016

STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)

8 /2016 (Hauz Khas)

17.05.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Anil Basoya, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vishal @ Buntty.
Mr. M L Raza,Ld. Counsel for the accused Salman.
Accused Vishal @ Buntty & Salman produced from JC.
Accused Ravinder not produced from JC.
PW Ct. Sawan & HC Gulab are present.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Ravinder to Jail
Supdt for NDOH.

PWs discharged unexamined.

Let vehicle in which offence was committed be also summoned
along with PW Ct. Sawan & HC Gulab on next date of hearing.

List the matter for PE on 19.07.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.05.2022

At this stage, accused Ravinder produced from JC and has been
apprised of the order passed today.

Production warrant passed earlier need not be issued against
accused Ravinder.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.05.2022