

10
SC
29/2016
7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
8 /2016 (Hauz Khas)

19.7.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Akash, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vishal @ Bunty.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty on interim bail.
Accused Salman and Ravinder produced from JC.

PW HC Gulab and Ct. Sawan has sent request for exemption through Naib Court on his ill health ground.

IO of the case has also sent request for exemption on medical contingency. Request accepted.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 19.09.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/19.7.2022rd