

7 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No 8 /2016 PS (Hauz Khas)

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju, Salman @ Samma produced from JC.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder @ Raju.
Sh. Akash Gahlot, Ld. Proxy counsel for Vishal @ Bunty.
Sh. Kuldeep, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused Salman
PW-2 HC Gulaab Singh, PW-5 HC Sawan in person.

Reply regarding court order dated 31.10.2022 filed by SI Prince wherein it is stated that the FSL result was received in the present matter by Insp. Anand Swaroop and he has been transferred to another unit.

It is further stated that Insp. Anand Swaroop has sought some time to file FSL result through supplementary challan as he is busy in MCD Election duty. Therefore, further time is sought to file the FSL Report.

PW-2 HC Gulaab Singh is therefore, discharged unexamined today due to want of FSL report.

Issue fresh summons to the Insp. Anand Swaroop to file the FSL Report/supplementary challan, returnable on NDOH.

PW-5 HC Sawan is also discharged unexamined as the Jail Van/case property has not been produced.

Issue summons to Superdar to produce the case property returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **23.01.2023**. **Accused persons be produced before the Court through VC on next date of hearing.**

Copy of order be sent to the Jail Superintendent for compliance.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.12.2022

7 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No 8 /2016 PS (Hauz Khas)

At 3.08 p.m.

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr.Jitender Tyagi, Ld.Counsel for applicant/Accused
Salman @ Samma

Part arguments on said application heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on 07.12.2022 at 12.30

p.m.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.12.2022