

5 SC
29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No 8 /2016
PS (Hauz Khas)

12.04.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty produced from JC (Mandoli Jail).
Accused Ravinder @ Raju not produced from JC (Rohini Jail).
Accused Salman @ Samma produced from JC.
Sh Narender Malawaliya, Ld counsel for accused Salman @ Samma.
Sh Rupesh Chaudhary, Ld proxy counsel for accused Vishal @ Bunty.
PW5 Ct. Sawan in person.
HC Gulab Singh (complainant) in person.
PW IO/Insp. Anand Swaroop in person.

IO/Insp. Anand Swaroop seeks time to file the supplementary challan.

PW5 Ct. Sawan discharged unexamined for today only.

PW5 Ct. Sawan is bound down for NDOH.

HC Gulab Singh is bound down for NDOH.

Issue production warrant against accused Ravinder @ Raju returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.05.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/12.04.2023