

15

SC 29/2016 7710/2016

STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)

FIR No.8/2016

PS (Hauz Khas)

14.07.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal, Ravinder @ Raju and Satpal
produced from JC
Sh.Anil Baisoya, Ld.Counsel for accused Vishal
HC Gulab Singh, in person

Supplementary challan alongwith FSL report
received. Copy be supplied.

Summons issued to Inspector Anand Swaroop
received back served, however, he has not appeared despite
service.

Issue bailable warrants against him for a sum of
Rs.5,000/-, returnable on NDOH.

PW2 HC Gulab Singh further examined today. His
further examination deferred for next date. He be summoned
afresh for next date.

An application moved by In-charge Lockup, Saket
Courts seeking production of UTP Vishal @ Bunti through VC as
he is involved in many heinous cases and he is having animosity
with many rival criminals and has apprehension of attack during
rival gangs during transportation and Court productions. In view

of submissions made in the application, same is allowed and accused Vishal @ Bunti is directed to be produced before the Court through VC on next date.

Put up for PE on 07.09.2023.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary compliance.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/14.07.2023