

SC 29/2016 7710/2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)  
FIR No. 8 /2016  
PS (Hauz Khas)

11.09.2023

**File taken up today as 07.09.2023 stated to be Holiday.**

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju and Salman @  
Samma not produced from JC.  
PW-2 HC Gulab Singh in person.

Issue fresh summons to PW-2 HC Gulab Singh returnable on  
NDOH.

**Issue production warrant against accused Vishal @ Bunty,  
Ravinder @ Raju and Salman @ Samma returnable on NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **16.11.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/11.09.2023