

SC NO. 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE VS VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC 930
FIR NO. 8/2016
PS- HAUZ KHAS

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder @ Raju not produced from JC.
Accused Salman @ Sama produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty produced from JC (Mandoli Jail).
Sh. Prince Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused Vishal @ Bunty.

Issue production warrants of accused Ravinder @ Raju for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW2 HC Gulab Singh received back with a request that since, he had posted at Security in Indian Assembly, Ethiopia, Africa, he is unable to appear today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness on NDOH.

Summons issued to inspector Anand Swaroop received back with a report that he is on medical rest.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.02.2024