

8 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
8 /2016
(Hauz Khas)

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder, Salman and Vishal produced from JC.
Sh. Yash Lohia and Sh. Mandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for
accused Vishal @ Bundy.
Sh. Anil Kumar Basoya, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

PW-2 Gulab Singh recalled for further examination in chief
after 14.07.2023. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Anand Swaroop and PW HC Jai Singh
for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.05.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/27.03.2024