

7 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
8 /2016
(Hauz Khas)

02.05.2024

Present: Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder and Salman produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty produced from Mandoli Jail.
Sh. Mandeep Chaudhary, Sh. Vijender Kumar Bhardwa and
Sh. Jatin Rexwal, Ld. counsel for accused Vishal @ Bunty.

Summons issued to IO Inspector Anand Swaroop and HC Jai Singh received back served. However, they have not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against them in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each returnable on NDOH.

Also, issue summons to witness no. 19, 20 and 21 for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **08.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.05.2024

At 11.30am

At this stage, IO Inspector Anand Swaroop has appeared and apprised about the order and NDOH.

Upon his oral request, bailable warrants issued against him stands cancelled.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Put up for date fixed i.e. **08.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.05.2024