

13 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC (3)
8 /2016
(Hauz Khas)

08.07.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder and Salman produced from JC
Accused Vishal @ Bunty produced from Mandoli Jail.
Sh. Anil Kumar Basoya and Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for accused Ravinder and Vishal @ Bunty.
PW Dr. Sanjeev Lalwani in person.
PW Dr. Adarsh Kumar, Professor, Forensic
Department in person.
PW HC Jai Singh in person.

Summons issued to IO Inspector Anand Swarop
received back with report that he is on leave.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Summons issued to Dr. Deepak Prakash received back
served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

PW-7 Sanjeev Lalwani examined, his cross
examination is Nil, opportunity is given and discharged.

PW Dr. Adarsh Kumar, Professor, Forensic
Department is discharged unexamined today as PW-7 Sanjeev
Lalwani has examined for postmortem.

PW HC Jai Singh has not produced the relevant
record.

Issue fresh summons to PW HC Jai Singh and is
directed to produce relevant records on the NDOH.

-2- (STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC (3)

Also, issue summons to witness no.4, 5, 8 and 18 for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.08.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/08.07.2024