

SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No. 8 /2016 (Hauz Khas)

09.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder and Salman produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty in person.
PW ASI Jai Singh and Ct. Chote lal in person.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Rajender Singh received back unserved with the report that he has already left the services of the hospital.

In view of the same, issue summons to concerned M.S. with direction to depute another Doctor who can identify the signatures of Dr. Rajender Singh to depose in the Court.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Gabbar received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue BWs against PW Ct. Gobbar in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Perusal of the record shows that ASI Jai Singh had already examined as PW1. He is hereby discharged.

PW-8 Ct. (now ASI) Chote Lal partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred.

Accused Salman has submitted that his finger of his right hand had suffered an injury and he is unable to move the same. He has further submitted that he required medical treatment for the same.

Issue notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent to provide medical treatment to the said accused for his finger/injury and to file medical status report on the NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to PW-8 Ct. (now ASI) Chote Lal for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **24.10.2024**.

Copy of order be sent to Jail Superintendent for information and compliance.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/09.09.2024