

11 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
8 /2016
(Hauz Khas)

29.11.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder and Salman produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty produced from JC (from
Mandoli Jail).
Sh. Anil Basoya, Ld. counsel for accused persons.
PW Ct. Gabbar and ASI Chhote Lal in person.

Medical status report dated 21.10.2024 of accused Salman
had been received from Jail Superintendent and as per the same, he is
being provided all prescribed treatment as advised by the hospital.

PW-8 ASI Chhote Lal recalled for further examination in
chief after 09.09.2024. He is partly examined. His further examination
in chief is deferred for want of case property and for assistance of the
IO.

Issue fresh summons to PW-8 ASI Chhote Lal for NDOH.
Also, issue fresh summons to the concerned IO on the
NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.01.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/29.11.2024