

SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No. 8/2016 (Hauz Khas)
09.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder and Salman produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty absent. **(stated to be on interim bail).**
Ld proxy counsel for accused Vishal @ Bunty.
PW ASI Chote Lal, Insp Anand Swaroop in person.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Vishal @ Bunty.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is allowed. He is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing with the directions that no exemption shall be granted on the NDOH.

Witnesses present today is discharged unexamined as the accused is absent.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 4,5 and 7 for next date of hearing .

Put up for PE on **15.05.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/09.04.2025