

16 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
8/2016, (Hauz Khas)

15.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravinder and Salman produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty absent.
Sh. Himanshu Rexwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Vishal @ Bunty.
IO in person.
PW Ct. Yashpal Singh in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Vishal. Heard. Allowed for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Summons issued to PW ASI Chhote Lal and PW Ct.Mohan Lal received back served. However, they have not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against them in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each returnable on NDOH.

Witnesses present today are discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.05.2025