

3 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
8/2016 (Hauz Khas)

10.07.2025

Present:- Sh. P. D. Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal@ Bunty, Ravinder and Salman
produced in J/c.
Sh. Saurabh, Ms. Mahima Dutt, Sh. Amandeep Sorout
and Sh. Rohit Lohiya and Sh. Mandeep
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for accused Vishal @ Bunty.
PW ASI Chhotey Lal and Ct. Yashpal are present.

Summons sent to PW Insp. Anand Swaroop received with
the report that he has been served, however, he is absent.

Issue B/ws in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against PW Insp.
Anand Swaroop through SHO for NDOH.

PW ASI Mohan Lal has sent his request for today. He be
summoned for the next date.

PW8 ASI Chhotey Lal discharged unexamined as Ld.
Substitute APP for State requires the assistance of IO. He be summoned
again for NDOH. IO be also summoned for NDOH.

PW10 Ct. Yashpal partly examined in chief. Further
examination is deferred as Ld. Substitute APP for State requires the
assistance of IO. Further, seizure memo of key of van given by PW10 is
not on record.

Put up for PE/cross-examination on **28.07.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/10.07.2025