

10 SC 29/2016 7710/2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)  
8/2016, (Hauz Khas)

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder and Salman  
produced from JC.  
Sh. Pradeep Singh and Sh. Junaid Mansoori, Ld.  
counsel for accused.

PW ASI Chhote Lal has sent his request for today.

IO Inspector Anand Swaroop is on medical rest till  
today.

PW ASI Mohan Lal and Ct. Yashpal present  
discharged unexamined as IO has sent his request.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he requires the  
assistance of IO to record the testimony of PW ASI Mohan Lal and  
Ct. Yashpal.

PW ASI Mohan Lal and Ct. Yashpal be summoned for  
NDOH.

IO Inspector Anand Swaroop be also for NDOH.

MHC (M) with case property be summoned for  
NDOH.

Put up for PE/cross on **23.08.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/28.07.2025