

7 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BUNTY ETC(3)
FIR No. 8/2016
(Hauz Khas)
CNR No. DLST010018082016

23.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
None for accused persons.
PW Ct. Yashpal Singh in person.

Matter be kept back.

sd/-

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/23.08.2025nk

At 10:57 AM

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder and Salman
produced from J/c.

On perusal of case record, it observed that an application seeking release of original RC of vehicle bearing No. DL3SEN 3863 is pending.

ASI Mohan Lal is absent.

Issue summons to ASI Mohan Lal and Ct. Yashpal for NDOH.

MHC(M) along with case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE and disposal of aforesaid application on **11.09.2025**.

sd/-

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/23.08.2025nk