

9 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL alias BUNTY
8/2016
(Hauz Khas)
U/s-302/34
CNR-DLST01-001808-2016

11.09.2025

Present: Mr. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar Bhandari and Mr. Adarsh Kumar
Parida, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.
Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju and Salman
@ Samma produced from JC.
PW Ct. Yashpal Singh in person.

- 1) Matter is at this stage of prosecution evidence. It is observed from the record of proceeding dated 10.07.2025 that PW10-Constable Yashpal recorded his examination in chief in part. It is traced from the case record that the first chargesheet filed mentions 26 prosecution witnesses and the supplementary chargesheet mentions 03 prosecution witnesses. As per the list of witnesses, there are 29 (26+03) prosecution witnesses. The matter pertains to the FIR of the year 2016 of police station Hauz Khas.
- 2) The court deems fit to summon the concerned IO through SHO PS Haus Khas with directions to remain present on all dates of hearing before the court. In case IO/Inspector Surender Kumar stands transferred from PS-Haus Khas, the SHO must depute an IO to this case.
- 3) PW Ct. Yashpal Singh is discharged unexamined today. He be summoned again for next date of hearing.
- 4) Issue fresh summons to PW ASI Mohan Lal for next date of hearing.

- 5) MHC (M) with case property be summoned for next date of hearing.
- 6) To come up for PE on **09.10.2025**.

EB

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/11.09.2025