

10 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL alias BUNTY
8/2016
(Hauz Khas)
Under section-302/34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-001808-2016

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.

None for accused.

1) Matter be kept back.

AT 10:42A.M.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Mr. Mohd. Arbad, learned proxy counsel for Mr. Anil
Basoya, main counsel for accused persons.

Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju and
Salman @ Samma not produced from JC.

PW HC Matadeen and SI Sumit Dhankar, IC Incharge,
MP, 3rd Battalion in person.

2) Summons issued to Dr. Rajender Singh, JPNTC, AIIMS received
back unserved as he has left the AIIMS hospital. The mobile number
XXXX8101 of Dr. Rajender Singh has been proved in the aforesaid
service report.

3) Summons stands served upon IO Inspector Anand Swaroop.

4) Matter be kept back.

EB

At 12:50P.M.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Anil Basoya, learned counsel for all accused persons.

Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju and Salman @ Samma produced from JC.

PW HC Matadeen and SI Sumit Dhankar, IC Incharge, MP, 3rd Battalion in person.

PW Constable/driver Yashpal Singh No. 1537/North, attached with Joint CP, Special Branch, Delhi in person.

- 5) PW-10 Constable/Driver Yashpal Singh is partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred at the request of learned defence counsel.
- 6) Issue fresh summons to PW-10 Constable/Driver Yashpal Singh, Dr. Rajender Singh, JPNTC, AIIMS (mobile phone number given in the service report), IO Inspector Anand Swaroop and MHC (M) with case property for next date of hearing.
- 7) Now to come up for PE on **05.12.2025**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.12.2025