

5 SC 29/2016 7710/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL alias BUNTY
8/2016
(Hauz Khas)

17.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Mohd. Arbab, proxy counsel for accused.

Accused Vishal @ Bunty, Ravinder @ Raju and Salman
@ Samma produced from JC.

MRT Anil Kashyap, Record Clerk, AIIMS Hospital in
person.

PW HC (now ASI) Chhote Lal and IO/Inspector Anand
Swaroop in person.

1. Put up for purpose fixed on **23.04.2026.**

(Reader)
17.03.2026