

**4 SC 771/2016**

STATE Vs. VISHAL alias BUNTY

FIR No. 8/2016

PS Hauz Khas

U/S-302/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-001808-2016

**04.05.2026**

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Ms. Farheen, Proxy counsel for applicant.

- 1) In terms of order dated 02.05.2026, bail bond and surety bond tendered by applicant and surety.
- 2) The verification report qua the bail bond and surety bond tendered by applicant/accused, Vishal @ Bunty and surety, Darshana received. As per the report, nothing adverse has been flagged.
- 3) Accordingly, the bail bond and surety bond as tendered on 02.05.2026 are duly accepted.
- 4) To come up for P.E. on date already fixed i.e., **02.07.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)  
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District  
Saket, New Delhi/04.05.2026

*nk*

