

[6 SC 7710/2016]
STATE Vs. VISHAL alias BUNTY
FIR No. 8/2016
PS Hauz Khas
U/S-302/34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-001808-2016

02.07.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused/UTPs not produced from JC.
PW Ct. Bhanu Pratap in person.

1) Summons issued to Ct. Bhanu Pratap, SI Bharat Lal, Ct. Jitender, Ct. Rajeev, HC Matadeen, IO/Insp. Anand Swaroop and MHC (M) received back served. The service reports are taken on record.

2) IO/Insp. Anand Swaroop is exempted from personal appearance due to medical grounds for today.

3) Matter be kept back for appearance of UTPs Vishal alias Bunty (on interim bail), Ravinder @ Raju and Salman alias Samma.

At 1104Hrs.

Present: As above.

Mr. Anil Kumar Basoya, Advocate for accused/UTPs
Vishal @ Bunty and Ravinder @ Raju.

Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate for accused/UTP
Salman @ Samma

Accused /UTP Ravinder @ Raju produced from Central
Jail No. 3, Tihar Jail, Prison ID No. 379866.6.

Accused/UTP Salman @ Samma produced from Central
Jail No. 3, Tihar Jail, Prison ID No. 1042301.

Accused/UTP Vishal alias Bunty (on interim bail) in
person.

4) Ct. Bhanu Pratap and SI Bharat Lal are discharged for today and summoned for the date already fixed i.e. **03.07.2026**.

From 1429 Hrs to 1530 Hrs

5) PW-12 HC Rajeev Kumar, PW-13 HC Matadeen Swami, PW-14 ASI Jitender Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged. The testimonies have been read over to the witnesses in compliance with Section 278 CrPC.

6) Issue fresh summons to Ct. Bhanu Pratap, SI Bharat Lal, IO/Insp. Anand Swaroop and MHC (M) with case property for the next date of hearing.

7) To come up **for P.E.** on the date already fixed i.e. **03.07.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/02.07.2026
EB