

4 SC 29/2016 7710/2016

STATE Vs. VISHAL alias BUNTY

FIR No. 8/2016

PS Hauz Khas

U/S-302/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-001808-2016

21.07.2026

Present: Mr. Ashesh Kumar, Addl. PP for State (Substitute).

Mr. Bijender Rathi, Proxy counsel for accused Vishal @
Bunty.

1) Matter be kept back for the appearance of the accused.

At 1030Hrs.

Present: As above.

2) PWs: SI Neeraj (Sr. No. 10), SI Manish (Sr. No. 13), Incharge,
Lock-up, Saket Court (Sr. No. 14) be summoned for **07.09.2026**.

3) PWs: ACP Kishore Kumar (Sr. No. 16) and Ct. Bhanu Pratap be
summoned for **08.09.2026**.

4) To come up for P.E. on **07.09.2026, 08.09.2026 and 09.09.2026**.
IO/Insp. Anand Swaroop and MHC (M) with case property be
summoned for all three dates of hearing.

5) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused/UTP Salman @
Samna, Ravinder and Vishal @ Bunty.

At 1100 Hrs

6) Accused/UTP Ravinder alias Raju S/o Prem Raj produced from
Central Jail No. 3, Tihar, PID No. 379866.

7) Accused/UTP Salman alias Samma S/o Mohd. Aslam produced
from Central Jail No. 3, Tihar, PID No. 1042301.

At 1139 Hrs.

- 8) Accused Vishal alias Bunty is present (on interim bail) a/w Mr. Vijender Rathi, proxy counsel for accused.
- 9) PW Inspector Arvind Sharma, IC Lockup Saket has appeared.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/21.07.2026
nk